NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given by the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners that, pursuant to Cherokee County Code of Ordinances, Section 6-85(b)(iv), concerning the licensure of package stores selling distilled spirits, a lottery will be conducted at 3:00 pm on Tuesday, January 16, 2024, during the regularly scheduled Board of Commissioners Work Session for the purposes of selecting the Successful Finalist for each district that shall then be permitted to advance to the next stage of consideration for a package store license.

The Work Session meeting is at the Cherokee County Administration Building, 1130 Bluffs Parkway, Canton, Georgia 30114. Meetings of the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners are open to the public.

Run Date: Thursday, December 14, 2023